

The Winnett ACES Inc. (Agricultural Community Enhancement & Sustainability) was founded in 2016 by residents of Petroleum County, as a grassroots effort to support the health, longevity, and productivity of the local landscape, community, and future generations. Winnett ACES has accomplished a great deal in this short time: establishing a local beef-to-school program, hosting continuing education programs for farmers and ranchers, supporting building a community center, and funding numerous rangeland and conservation projects through-out the Musselshell Plains. In June 2019, the Winnett ACES Inc. was designated as a non-profit 501(c)3.

The Winnett ACES Board of Directors voted, October 23rd, 2019, to establish a membership program. Membership dues will help support the Winnett ACES mission and vision. These membership dues will contribute to public educational programs and/or public information sharing of the Winnett ACES Mission and Vision.

Our Mission:

Strengthening our community by sustaining the health of our land, economy, and traditions for future generations.

Our Vision:

Provide opportunities for local residents that benefit agriculture, conservation, and the community, while educating the larger public and helping future generations succeed in Agriculture.

Membership dues are \$25 per individual, paid annually, due January 1st each year. You will receive a letter of acceptance and a member number.

As a member of the Winnett ACES, you are supporting our Mission to strengthen our community by sustaining the health of our land, economy, and traditions for future generations. You will have the privilege of being a voting member to help steer the organization in a positive direction during our annual member meetings. The 2021 Annual Member meeting has been set for April. Membership must be established 30 days before you are eligible to vote. Please join us to learn more about Winnett ACES.

As you have received no gifts or services in response to your individual contribution for membership to the Winnett ACES, your contribution is fully tax deductible (Tax ID #842797938), as allowed by law.



New Member/Renewal Sign-up

Membership Application

I hereby submit my request for membership or membership renewal in the Winnett ACES. I agree and support the Winnett ACES mission and vision. I understand and accept Winnett ACES does not discriminate on the basis of ethnicity, color, national origin, gender, disability, veteran status, or age in the administration of any of its membership policies nor in connection with any aspect of its events, its admissions policies, or any other aspect of its management and operation.

Membership Type:	[] New Member [] Renewal		
Name		Date	
Address			
City			
State/Providence			
Zip Code			
Email			
Phone			
How did you hear a			
[] ACES Affiliate _		[] ACES Website	[] ACES Facebook:
[] ACES Brochure		[] Other	

**Winnett ACES annual membership \$25.00 per individual

**Make check payable to Winnett ACES ~or~ Join online at our website

For more information, visit www.winnettaces.org

**Also, be sure to check out our apparel store on our website.